TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CETCO Liquid Boot Company		01/25/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMCOL International Corporation	
Street Address:	1500 W. Shure Dr.	
City:	Arlington Heights	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60004-1434	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1663422	LIQUID BOOT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)896-6787

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-443-1787

Email: sfifield@lordbissell.com

Correspondent Name: Sean. C. Fifield
Address Line 1: 111 S. Wacker Dr.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4426700-0116 LIQUID BOOT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ingrid J. Scheckel
Signature:	/Ingrid J. Scheckel/
Date:	01/26/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003469 FRAME: 0010

900067775

Total Attachments: 1

source=LiquidBoot#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003469 FRAME: 0011

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS, is made as of this 25th day of January, 2007, by and between CETCO Liquid Boot Company, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 1500 West Shure Drive, Arlington Heights, Illinois 60004 (the "Assignor"), and Amcol International Corporation, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 1500 West Shure Drive, Arlington Heights, Illinois 60004 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1663422 for LIQUID BOOT and the good will appurtenant thereto (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark and registration.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark and registration therefor, together with the good will appurtenant thereto and the entire right, title and interest in and to any equity arising out of past, present or future infringement of the Mark.

This Assignment and Assumption of Registered Trademarks may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Assignment and Assumption of Registered Trademarks as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

CETCO LIQUID BOOT COMPANY

By: James W. Ashley, Jr.

Title: Secretary

ASSIGNEE:

RECORDED: 01/26/2007

AMCOL INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

Name: James W. Ashley, Jr.

Title: Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003469 FRAME: 0012